MP6517B
 Single-Phase, BLDC, Motor Driver
 with Integrated Hall Sensor
in a TSOT23-6 Package
MP6517B Rev.1.03 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
7/8/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

7/8/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Tape & Reel Top Marking
MP6517BGJL-xxxx** TSOT23-6-L Normal
See Below
MP6517BGJR-xxxx** TSOT23-6-R  Reverse
MP6517BGJS-xxxx** TSOT23-6-SL Normal
MP6517BGJSR-xxxx** TSOT23-6-RSL Reverse
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP6517BGJS–Z)
** “xxxx” is the configuration code identifier.
The four digits of the suffix (xxxx) can be a hexadecimal value between 0 and F.
Please work with an MPS FAE to create this unique number, even if ordering the “0000” code.
Part Number Top Marking Bottom Mark
MP6517BGJL
BDA: Product code
Y: Year code
C: suffix
LLL: lot number MP6517BGJR
MP6517BGJS
 BDB: Product code
Y: Year code
C: suffix
LLL: lot number MP6517BGJSR
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
MP6517B – SINGLE-PHASE, BLDC, MOTOR DRIVER WITH INTEGRATED HALL SENSOR
MP6517B Rev.1.03 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
7/8/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE